

29th Dec.,2025
Item no.D/L 29
Court No. 07
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No. **WPA 29859 of 2025**

In the matter of :
Abir Chakravorty *Petitioner*
VS.
Union of India & Ors.*Respondents*

For the Petitioner:
Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Mr. Rishabh Khan
Mr. Badrul Karim
Mr. Aritra Ghosh
Ms. Monalisha Sinha*Advocate*

For the Union of India:
Ms. Reshmi Bothra
Ms. Simrin Hussain*Advocates*

For the IIT Kharagpur:
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag
Mr. Souvik Naiya*Advocate*

1. Learned advocate representing the Union of India seeks an accommodation to take instruction in the matter.
2. List this matter before the next available Vacation Bench, that is, 31st December, 2025 fairly at the top.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)