

19.01.2026
10
sdas

WPA 29859 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2026

Abir Chakravorty
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Mr. Badrul Karim
Ms. Monalisha Sinha
..... for the respondent

Ms. Reshmi Bothra
..... for the UOI

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag
Mr. Souvik Naiya
..... for the respondents no. 2 to 6

1. Interim order of December 31st, 2025, is up for modification, as sought for by the respondents.
2. In view thereof, the writ petition being WPA 29859 of 2025 along with CAN 1 of 2026 are released from the list.
3. Parties are at liberty to approach the Bench which had passed the interim order of December 31st, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)