

Item 27.02.
No. 2026
34

Ct
09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 29859 of 2025
With
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2026
CAN 2 of 2026

Abir Chakravorty
Vs
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee,
Mr. Badrul Karim,
Ms. Monalisha Sinha.

... for the petitioner.

Ms. Reshmi Borthra,
Ms. Anisha Ghosh.

... for the Union of India.

Mr. Souvik Naiya.

... for the Kharagpore IIT.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

The affidavit-in-opposition in connection with
CAN 1 of 2026 filed by the petitioner be kept with the
record.

No time today, thus the case stands adjourned
till 10.03.2026.

Let the matter appear on 10.03.2026 at 2 P.M.

The interim order granted earlier stands
extended for a further period of four weeks or until
further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)