

10.03.2026

Sl. No.: 4

Court No.9

BM

WPA 29859 of 2025

+

IA NO: CAN 1 of 2026,

+

IA NO: CAN 2 of 2026

ABIR CHAKRAVORTY

VS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee

Mr. Badrul Karim

Ms. Monalisha Sinha

... for the petitioner

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag

Mr. Souvik Naiya

... for the Kharagpore IIT

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

On the prayer of the Learned Advocate for the respondent no.2, the matter stands adjourned till 25.03.2026 at 2 PM.

The interim order stands extended till 6th April, 2026 or till further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)