

Item No. 25 **02.04. 2026**

Ct 09

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 29859 of 2025
WITH
IA NO: CAN 1 of 2026
CAN 2 of 2026

Abir Chakraborty
Vs
Union of India and Ors.

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee,
Mr. B. Karim,
Ms. Monalisha Sinha,
Mr. Aritra Ghosh.

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Reshmi Bothra.

... for the Union of India.

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag,
Mr. Soumik Naiya.

... for the IIT Kharagpur.

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

Let this matter appear on 08.04.2026.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended for
period of two weeks or until further order whichever is
earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)