

19.05.2026
Item No.18
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 29859 of 2025

Abir Chakravorty
-vs-
Union Of India And Ors

Mr. Sabyasachi Chatterjee
Mr. Badrul Karim
Ms. Monalisha Sinha

..... for the Petitioner

Mr. Arka Kumar Nag (V/C)
Mr. Souvik Naiya

.....for the Respondent no. 2/IIT Kharagpur

Ms. Rashmi Bothra

.....for the U.O.I.

- 1.** The interim order in force, in the present case be extended till 14.08.2026, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
- 2.** Matter be placed before the regular bench.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)